City of Coral Gables shall be called upon to vote on the following question, to be known as 
Charter Amendment Ballot Question No. ___:  Shall the City of Coral Gables Charter, Section 
54, be amended by increasing the threshold for formal public bid and award from Twenty-Five 
Thousand ($25,000.00) Dollars to One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($100,000.00) on public works 
projects and shall this Section be transferred to the City Code for further amendments by the City 
Commission?; including, but not limited to, amending certain Sections, stating the form of the